

## AGREEMENT ON ACADEMIC COOPERATION



## BETWEEN

## LEBANESE FRENCH UNIVERSITY AND SOZ ASTER INSTITUTE

Lebanese French University and Soz Aster Institute recognize the benefits to their respective Institutions from the establishment of national links, affirms this Agreement:

- 1. The purpose of this agreement is to develop academic and educational cooperation and to promote mutual understanding between the Lebanese French University and Soz Aster Institute.
- 2. Lebanese French University and Soz Aster Institute agree to develop the following collaborative activities in academic fields of mutual interest, on a basis of equality and reciprocity:
- (A) Students after the completion of their studying in Soz Aster Institute and for the purpose of pursuing further studies can submit a request to Lebanese French University to get
  - A 100% discount to register at LFU for their first academic year 2022-2023. Additionally
  - Students can get a 5% discount in the tuition fees for the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup>, academic years.
- 3. This agreement may be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of Lebanese French University and Soz Aster Institute.
- 4. This agreement is valid for a period of one years from the date of signing by the representatives of both institutes and shall be renewed with agreed upon.
- 5. This agreement may, at any time during its period of validity, be terminated by one of the institutes upon prior notice to the other in writing not later than six months before the termination date.

Esmat Bashar Rashid

**Executive Director of Soz Aster Institute** 

2022/10/13

Dr. Banar Fareed Ibrahim

Vice President for Scientific Affairs Lebanese French University

2022/10/13